## **NEWS RELEASE**



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker, Marketing Director Phone: (920) 652-3274

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Bank First National celebrates Grand Opening May 14-17

Sheboygan, Wisconsin – Bank First National is proud to announce the grand opening celebration of their new Sheboygan location on Kohler Memorial Drive. Special events are set to take place May 14-17, where the public is invited to stop by, meet the friendly staff and enter for a chance to win two first-class airline tickets to anywhere in the contiguous United States. First-class incentives will also be offered throughout the Grand Opening, such as discounts on mortgage closing costs, home equity loan offers, and special deposit offerings.

Michael Molepske, Southern Regional President of Bank First National stated, "We have received many positive comments from existing customers in the Sheboygan area. The location is ideal for many of our current customers and offers opportunities to increase our market base in this region. We're excited to offer first-class banking service that Bank First National is known for."

The lobby will be open Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. The drive-in opens daily at 8 a.m. and close at 5 p.m. but will stay open until 6 p.m. on Fridays and close at 12 Noon on Saturdays. There is also a 24-hour drive-up ATM located on the premises.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 15 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, The Vincent Group, Inc. and asset management services are available through its wholly-owned subsidiary, The George V. Reis Investment Group, Inc. The Bank and its subsidiaries employ approximately 223 full time equivalent staff and have assets of \$728 million as of March 31, 2008.

For more information on Bank First National, visit www.BankFirstNational.com.